Introduction and Applications for Coaxial Resonators
and Inductors (300 MHz–6.0 GHz)
DATA SHEET
Features
� Frequency tuned to 0.5% and 1%
� High dielectric constant
� Rugged construction
� Low loss silver

SRFFu
Coaxial Inductor Order Information
An Order Example
SI 8800 LP Q 0450 Y 6.3
Inductance: (see Figure 1) Available in 0.01 nH increments
Tab: Y = Yes, N = No
Frequency of Use (Fu): (see Figure 1 for definition)
Type: Q for λ/4 standard
Profile: HP, EP, SP, LP, LS, MP, SM
Material: 1000, 2000, 8800, 9000
Product Code: SI - square coaxial inductor
Figure 1. Frequency of Use vs. Inductance
DATA SHEET  •  INTRODUCTION AND APPLICATIONS FOR COAXIAL RESONATORS AND INDUCTORS (300 MHz–6.0 GHz)
9
Phone [301] 695-9400  •  Fax [301] 695-7065  •  transtech@skyworksinc.com  •  www.trans-techinc.com
Trans-Tech Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice.  •  October 2, 2007
Tab
Profile 1000 2000 8800 9000 Inductors
HP 25.3 Ω 18.1 Ω 13.1 Ω 8.6 Ω 1.8 nH
EP 22.5 Ω 16.1 Ω 11.7 Ω 7.7 Ω 1.0 nH
SP 18.3 Ω 13.1 Ω 9.5 Ω 6.3 Ω 1.0 nH
LS 18.4 Ω 13.1 Ω 9.5 Ω 6.3 Ω 0.9 nH
LP 27.4 Ω 19.6 Ω 14.2 Ω 9.4 Ω 1.0 nH
SP 25.7 Ω 18.4 Ω 13.3 Ω 8.8 Ω 0.6 nH
SM 18.4 Ω 13.1 Ω 9.5 Ω 6.3 Ω 0.6 nH
Coax Line Properties vs. Profile and Material
Material εεR Wavelength Formula for λλG (inches)
1000 10.5 ± 0.5 3642 / fO
2000 20.6 ± 1.0 2601 / fO
8800 39.0 ± 1.5 1890 / fO
9000 90.0 ± 3.0 1244 / fO
Wavelength (λg) in Dielectric
Inductor Selection Guide
1) Select one of Trans-Tech four dielectric materials.
2) Determine the VCOs operating frequency (fVCO).
3) Determine the desired inductance or circuit impedance (ZIN).
Note: Convert inductances to impedances by using:
ZIN = 2*π * fVCO * LIN Ω
4) Calculate the effect of the tab. Tab inductances are given in
Figure 9. Use the formula
(ZIN = 2*π * fVCO * LTAB Ω)
to convert the tab inductances to impedances.
5) Determine the input impedance by subtracting off the effect of
the tab using: ZINPUT = ZIN – ZTAB
6) Calculate the wavelength (λG) of the part in the
dielectric (see Figure 2 for appropriate formula).
7) Determine the characteristic impedance (ZO) of the part
(see Figure 3)
8) Calculate the physical length of the part using the formula:
l = (λG /2 * π ) tan-1 (ZINPUT/ZO) inches
9) Determine the SRF of this part using:
SRF = (λG * fVCO) / (4 * l) MHz
10) Check the Recommended Frequency Chart for the appro-
priate material to ensure a valid part.